

## **Cleveland City Council**

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## **Committee Calendar**

## **Development, Planning and Sustainability Committee**

Tuesday, July 13, 2021 9:30 AM Virtual Meeting

This meeting will be conducted electronically; see meeting notice for public access.

401-2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To appropriate property for the public

purpose of constructing the new City of Cleveland police headquarters

along Opportunity Corridor west of East 75th Street.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Delores Gray, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 401-2021-appropriate property for construction of a new police headquarters

452-2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community

Development to accept funding to pay the salary of the Middle

Neighborhoods Initiative Manager.

**Sponsors:** Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 452-2021-Accept funding from Cleveland Neighborhood Progress for Middle Ne

455-2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community

Development to lease certain property located at 1400 East 105th Street

from CLEworx for a period of three years, for the public purpose of

processing lead applications and determining eligibility for lead abatement

services for residents.

Sponsors: Kevin Conwell, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 455-2021-Ag w CLEworx to lease space at 1400 E 105 for lead services

456-2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Section 183.021 of the

Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, as amended by Ordinance

No. 837-17, passed August 16, 2017, relating to land reutilization

programs.

**Sponsors:** Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 456-2021-Amend 183.021 re land banks

457-2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Sections 2 and 4 of Ordinance

No. 563-17, passed August 16, 2017, relating to authorizing the Directors of Community Development and/or Economic Development to enter into an agreement with Cleveland Citywide Development Corp, or its designees, to implement several programs in order to improve housing opportunities

in the neighborhoods of the City of Cleveland.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 457-2021-Amend 563-17 - housing opportunities

469-2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community

Development to administer the Community Engagement Healthy Home Initiative; to enter into one or more contracts with various Community Development Corporations for the purpose of hiring Community

Engagement Specialists by neighborhood to improve the quality of life for

residents and the City's housing stock; to enter into professional services contracts for acquisition of software and training to conduct the Initiative; and to make purchases of materials, equipment, supplies, and services

needed to conduct the Initiative.

**Sponsors:** Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 469-2021-Grant Ag w CDCs to place Community Engagement Specialists with t

478-2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Commissioner of

Purchases and Supplies to sell City-owned properties no longer needed for public use located along Mt. Carmel Road and Woodland Avenue to the Cuyahoga Metropolitan Housing Authority, or its designee, for purposes of implementing the second phase of the Woodhill Homes Eastern Node

Project.

Sponsors: Blaine Griffin, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 478-2021-Sell property to CMHA for the Woodhill Homes project

<u>Item-310</u> Development, Planning and Sustainability Committee Meeting Notice for

July 13, 2021

Attachments: DP&S Committee Meeting Notice 7-13-2021

(END)